V A L V E S  &  T A N K  E Q U I P M E N T  / /   P A G E  7 5w w w . g r o t h c o r p . c o m
MODEL 2000A MODEL 2050A
•	 Sizes // 16", 20" and 24”
•	 Pressure settings // 1.5 - 16 oz/in2
•	 Vacuum settings // 0.5 - 4 oz/in2
•	 Available in carbon steel,
stainless steel, fiberglass
and other materials

Indicates a 20" Model 2000A with Stainless Steel Body, Fluoropolymer Seat Diaphragm, ANSI 150# drilled, Steam Jacket and no other options.
2 0 0 0 A 2 0 5 1 JT O— — —
HOW TO ORDER
V A L V E S  &  T A N K  E Q U I P M E N T  / /   P A G E  7 7w w w . g r o t h c o r p . c o m
* 150# ANSI. or API 650 drilling compatibility. “Caution” — See IOM when mounting to API 650 flange. s Maximum pressure setting on 16" size = 4 oz/in2
◊ Max. vacuum setting is 4 oz./in2	 Fiberglass dimensions on request.
2000A/2050A // PRESSURE/ VACUUM RELIEF CAPACITY
Air Flow Capacity at 100% Overpressure (Double Set Pressure/Vacuum)
1000 Standard Cubic Feet per Hour at 60° F
Set Pressure / Vacuum (Ps) Size
InWC oz/in2 16" Pressure 20" Pressure 24" Pressure All Vacuum* 2050 Only
0.87 0.50* 65
1.73 1.00* 91
2.60 1.50 422 668 970
3.00 1.73 454 718 1043
3.46 2.00* 487 771 1120 129
4.00 2.31 524 829 1204
4.33 2.50 545 862 1252
5.00 2.89 585 926 1345
5.19 3.00* 597 944 1371 157
6.93 4.00* 689 1090 1583 180
10.4 6.00 843 1334 1937
13.9 8.00 973 1539 2236
17.3 10.00 1087 1720 2498
20.8 12.00 1190 1883 2735
24.2 14.00 1284 2033 2952
27.7 16.00 1372 2172 3154
For
Vacuum
Flow,
Use the
"C1"
Factor Table
Located with
Model 2100
* Standard vacuum settings, consult factory for other settings.
Flow capacity values listed above are based on full open
valves at 100% overpressure.
Read the flow capacity at 100% overpressure directly from
the table above. Use linear interpolation if the set pressure
is not listed.
If the allowable overpressure is less than 100%, modify the
flow capacity using the appropriate “C” factor from the
table. If allowable overpressure is more than 100%,
consult your Groth Representative.
Calculate the percentage overpressure by the following
formula. Note that all pressures are gauge pressure
expressed in the same units of measure.
	 Pf = Flowing pressure
	 Ps = Set pressure
	 % OP = [(Pf - Ps)/Ps] x 100
Calculate flow capacity at less than 100% overpressure
according to the following example.
Example—Flow Capacity Calculation	 1.	 Read flow capacity at set pressure from table	 Flow = 829,000 SCFH
	 20" Model 2000A	 2.	 Calculate overpressure	 % OP = [(7 - 4)/4] x 100 = 75%
	 4 InWC set pressure [Ps]	 3.	 Read “C” factor from table	 “C” = 0.95
	 7 InWC flowing pressure [Pf]	 4.	 Calculate flow capacity	 Flow = 0.95 x 829,000 = 787,550 SCFH
	 Example—To find “C” factor from table:
		  Read “C” factor for 75% overpressure at intersection of row 70 and column 5
		  “C” factor at 75% OP = 0.95
MODEL 1220AFLOW CAPACITY CALCULATION
“C4” Factor Table - Pressure Only
%OP 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 0.70 0.71 0.71 0.72 0.72 0.73 0.73 0.74 0.74 0.75
20 0.75 0.76 0.76 0.77 0.77 0.78 0.78 0.79 0.79 0.80
30 0.80 0.81 0.81 0.82 0.82 0.83 0.83 0.84 0.84 0.85
40 0.85 0.86 0.86 0.87 0.87 0.88 0.88 0.89 0.89 0.90
50 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.91 0.91 0.91 0.91 0.91 0.92 0.92
60 0.92 0.92 0.92 0.93 0.93 0.93 0.93 0.93 0.94 0.94
70 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.95 0.96 0.96
80 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.98 0.98
90 0.98 0.98 0.98 0.99 0.99 0.99 0.99 0.99 1.00 1.00